natural gas to the ultimate consumer for use as a motor vehicle 340 

fuel, or for the facilities and equipment utilized in any such 341 

operations. 342 

(5)  Upon complaints filed by not less than ten percent (10%) 343 

of the total subscribers or three thousand five hundred (3,500) 344 

subscribers of a public utility, whichever is less, then the 345 

commission shall hold a hearing on the adequacy of service as 346 

contemplated in Section 77-3-21. 347 

(6)  With respect to any facility or contract for a facility 348 

serving a customer under Section 77-3-271, nothing in this section 349

[...]

569 

This section is in addition to the provisions of Section 570 

77-3-21. 571 

SECTION 11.  Section 77-3-22.1, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 572 

brought forward as follows: 573 

77-3-22.1.  In any county having a population of more than 574 

thirty-five thousand (35,000) but less than forty thousand 575 

(40,000), according to the most recent federal decennial census, 576 

any water or sewer system for which a finding is made under 577 

Section 49-17-44.1 or Section 77-3-22 by a court of competent 578 

jurisdiction that it is appropriate for a receiver to be 579

[...]

that is not a utility for furnishing the services or commodities 650 

described in Section 77-3-3(d)(i), (ii) and (iii) for use in 651 

manufacturing; 652 

(b)  That utilities described in Section 77-3-3(d)(i) 653 

also may contract with a customer that has a minimum yearly 654 

electric consumption of two thousand five hundred (2,500) megawatt 655 

hours per year or greater for furnishing the services or 656 

commodities described in Section 77-3-3(d)(i); and 657 

(c)  That utilities described in Section 77-3-3(d)(ii) 658 

also may contract with a customer that has a minimum yearly 659 

consumption of eight million five hundred thousand (8,500,000) 660 

cubic feet of gas per year or greater for furnishing the services 661 

or commodities described in Section 77-3-3(d)(ii). 662 

These contracts may be entered into without reference to the 663 

rates or other conditions which may be established or fixed 664

[...]

for good cause shown, shall enter an order waiving one or more of 1003 

the following requirements, then whenever a public utility files a 1004 

notice of intent wherein an increase in the level of annual 1005 

revenues in the amount of at least Fifteen Million Dollars 1006 

($15,000,000.00) is sought, the standard requirement list of 1007 

documentation shall include: 1008 

(a)  Guidelines or directives as to the public utility's 1009 

presentation provided by a controlling affiliate, parent or 1010 

holding company; 1011 

(b)  Marginal cost data;